

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	34146	Version:	1	Name:	Approving a maintenance agreement for privately maintained improvements within the public right of way adjacent to 830 W. Johnson Street - Vilas Hall.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/12/2014			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	6/3/2014			Final action:	6/3/2014	
Enactment date:	6/6/2014			Enactment #:	RES-14-00444	
Title:	Approving a maintenance agreement for privately maintained improvements within the public right of way adjacent to 830 W. Johnson Street - Vilas Hall. (8th AD)					
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS					
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Vilas Hall West Proposed Plan.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/3/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
5/21/2014	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/12/2014	1	Engineering Division	Refer	

Fiscal Note

Private Contract, No City Funds Required.

Title

Approving a maintenance agreement for privately maintained improvements within the public right of way adjacent to 830 W. Johnson Street - Vilas Hall. (8th AD)

Body

WHEREAS, the property owner, the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System has requested to have a landscaping island installed within the N. Park Street and W. Johnson Street rights of way, and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System was required to enter into a maintenance agreement with the City for said improvements of way to insure the public's long term use and function of the landscaping within the rights of way as requested.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute an agreement between The City of Madison and the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System for the maintenance of portions of the public rights of way on N. Park Street and W. Johnson Street.
- 2. The Common Council is approved to accept ownership of the improvements in the Maintenance Area if a maintenance agreement is executed and recorded as a condition of the proposed improvements.